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ter of deeds, sheriff, and superintendent of schools. Such salaries
shall be in full compensation for all services rendered. All fees
collected by any of the above named officers shall be deposited in
the county treasury. Such salaries shall be paid in equal monthly
installments.

Sec. 2. Laws 1963, Chapter 510, Section 1, is repealed.

Sec. 3. This act is effective when approved by the county
board of Stearns county and upon compliance with Minnesota
Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 681—S. F. No. 2030
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to statutory provisions; providing for the cor-
rection of errors resulting from the enactment of conflicting and in-
consistent provisions of law; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec-
tions 168.27, by adding a new subdivision; 357.28, as amended, by
adding a new subdivision; and repealing Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Sections 168.27, Subdivision 5, as amended; and 296.22, Subdivision
2, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 168.27, is
amended by adding a new subdivision to read:

Subd. 5. Correction bill; plates; distinguishing numbers.
{(a)  The registrar shall issue to every motor vehicle dealer, upon
a reguest from such motor vehicle dealer licensed as provided in
subdivision I, one or more pair of number plates displaying a gen-
eral distinguishing number upon the payment of 310 to the registrar.
Motor vehicles, new or used, owned by such motor vehicle dealer
and bearing such number plates, except vehicles leased to the user,
held for hire, or customarily used by the dealer as a tow truck,
service truck, or pickup truck, may be driven upon the streets and
highways of this state by such motor vehicle dealer, or any em-
plovee of such motor vehicle dealer or by any member of the im-
mediate family of such dealer or employee for either private or busi-
ness purposes; or may be driven upon the streets and highways for
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demonstration purposes by any prospective buyer thereof for a pe-
riod of 48 hours or in the case of a truck, truck-tractor, or semi-
trailer, for a period of seven days. :

{b}) A new motor vehicle sold by such motor vehicle dealer
and bearing the motor vehicle dealer’s number plates may be driven
upon the public streets and highways for a period of 72 hours by
the buyer for either of the following purposes: (1) Removing the
vehicle from this state for registration in another state, or (2) per-
mitting the buyer to use the motor vehicle before he receives num-
ber plates pursuant to his own registration. Use of a new motor
vehicle by the buyer under under the provisions of clause (2) of the
preceding sentence before he receives number plates pursuant to his
own registration constitutes a use of the public streets or highways
for the purpose of the time requirements for registration of motor
vehicles. Upon the delivery of such new motor vehicle to the buyer
or upon the delivery of such vehicle or motor truck, truck-tractor,
or semi-trailer, new or used, to the prospective buyer for demonstra-
tion purposes, the motor vehicle dealer shall deliver to the buyer or
prospective buyer, as the case may -be, a card or certificate giving
the name and address of the motor vehicle dealer, the name and
address of such buyer or prospective buyer, and the date and hour
of such delivery. Such card or certificate shall be in such form as
the registrar may provide to the motor vehicle dealer for such pur-
pose, and shall be carried by such buyer or prospective buyer whHe
driving the motor vehicle or truck, truck-tractor, or semi-trailer.

Sec. 2.  Except for the provisians of clause (b), section 1 is
effective on January 1, 1966. Clause (b} is in effect upon final en-
actment of this act. '

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 357.28, as amended
by Laws 1965, Chapter 117, is amended by adding a new subdi-
vision to read:

Subd. 2.  Application.  Subdivision 1 shall not apply to any
county containing a city of the first class.

Sec. 4. © Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 168.27, Subdivi-
sion 3, as amended by Laws 1965, Chapter 95, and Chapter 150,
Section 1; 296.22, Subdivision 2, as amended by Laws 1963, Chap-
ter 66, Section 20, and Laws 1965, Chapter 101, Section 2, are
hereby repealed.

Approved May 22, 1965.
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